Incident #

24-031565

24-031570

24-031571

24-031575

24-031576

24-031581

24-031586

24-031595

24-031597

24-031598

24-031600

Date
09/15/2024

09/15/2024

09/15/2024

09/15/2024

09/15/2024

09/15/2024

09/15/2024

09/15/2024

09/15/2024

09/15/2024

09/15/2024

Time

00:25:

01:28:

01:28:

01:51:

02:09:

07:31:

09:31:

11:07:

11:38:

11:49:

12:10:

WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

Call Briefing Report
9/15/2024 thru 9/15/2024

Selected Agency Type: Police

Reported/Actual Type

FIGHT
FIGHT

DRUNK IN PUBLIC
DRUNK IN PUBLIC

ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE
ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE

VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG
THROW MISSILES

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG
VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

DOG RUNNING AT LARGE
DOG RUNNING AT LARGE

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

INDECENT EXPOSURE
INDECENT EXPOSURE

ASSAULT - DELAYED
ASSAULT - DELAYED

Selected Agency ID: All

Location/Business/Reporting Party
00 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

00 BLOCK S BRADDOCK ST

1000 BLOCK E CORK ST

100 BLOCK W PICCADILLY ST

W BOSCAWEN ST/ N BRADDOCK ST 'DT

1000 BLOCK ALLEN DR

2100 BLOCK S LOUDOUN ST

200 BLOCK E FAIRFAX LN

N EUCLID AVE/ GROVE ST

W OATES AVE/ PENNSYLVANIA AVE

2500 BLOCK WILSON BLVD



24-031601

24-031609

24-031612

24-031614

24-031616

24-031617

24-031618

24-031619

24-031620

24-031625

24-031628

24-031632

24-031633

24-031636

09/15/2024

09/15/2024

09/15/2024

09/15/2024

09/15/2024

09/15/2024

09/15/2024

09/15/2024

09/15/2024

09/15/2024

09/15/2024

09/15/2024

09/15/2024

09/15/2024

12:42:

13:51:

14:23:

14:47:

15:37:

15:37:

15:44:

15:51:

16:12:

17:00:

17:20:

18:10:

18:17:

18:40:

DOG RUNNING AT LARGE
DOG RUNNING AT LARGE

ALL ANIMAL CALLS
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

TRAFFIC COMPLAINT
TRAFFIC COMPLAINT

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

FOUND/LOST PROPERTY
FOUND/LOST PROPERTY

FOUND/LOST PROPERTY
FOUND/LOST PROPERTY

HEALTH/WELFARE CHECK
DOA

SHOPLIFTING
SHOPLIFTING

ALL ANIMAL CALLS
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

DOG RUNNING AT LARGE
DOG RUNNING AT LARGE

MENTAL PERSON
BOMB THREAT

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

1700 BLOCK VALLEY AVE

300 BLOCK SHENANDOAH AVE

2100 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

HOPE DR/ WILSON BLVD

2300 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

N BRADDOCK ST/ PEYTON ST

1100 BLOCK CONWAY ST

2300 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

900 BLOCK CEDAR CREEK GR

800 BLOCK FAIRMONT AVE

00 BLOCK W SOUTHWERK ST

200 BLOCK MILLWOOD AVE

1800 BLOCK AMHERST ST

400 BLOCK W CORK ST



24-031638

24-031640

24-031644

24-031646

24-031653

24-031654

24-031655

24-031657

24-031658

24-031660

24-031661

24-031662

09/15/2024

09/15/2024

09/15/2024

09/15/2024

09/15/2024

09/15/2024

09/15/2024

09/15/2024

09/15/2024

09/15/2024

09/15/2024

09/15/2024

19:01:

19:03:

19:32:

19:58:

21:08:

21:12:

21:17:

21:26:

21:53:

22:02:

22:11:

22:19:

PROBLEM WITH NEIGHBOR
PROBLEM WITH NEIGHBOR

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DRUNK IN PUBLIC

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

LARCENY
LARCENY

VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG
VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG

HEALTH/WELFARE CHECK
DRUG CASE

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

DOMESTIC
DOMESTIC

HIT AND RUN
DUI

LARCENY
LARCENY

DOMESTIC
DOMESTIC

1600 BLOCK VALLEY AVE

500 BLOCK YORK AVE

700 BLOCK FORT COLLIER RD

500 BLOCK W CORK ST

600 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE

00 BLOCK N CAMERON ST

600 BLOCK MILLWOOD AVE

500 BLOCK W CORK ST

600 BLOCK FAIRVIEW AVE

00 BLOCK N CAMERON ST

500 BLOCK DUNLAP ST

600 BLOCK FAIRVIEW AVE



24-031667 09/15/2024 23:29: WARRANT CASE 500 BLOCK W CORK ST
DOMESTIC

Total Number of Calls: 38

Printed: 9/16/2024
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