WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

Call Briefing Report

9/15/2024 thru 9/15/2024

Selected Agency Type: Police Selected Agency ID: All

			0
Incident #	Date Time	Reported/Actual Type	Location/Business/Reporting Party
24-031565	09/15/2024 00:25:	FIGHT FIGHT	00 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
24-031570	09/15/2024 01:28:	DRUNK IN PUBLIC DRUNK IN PUBLIC	00 BLOCK S BRADDOCK ST
24-031571	09/15/2024 01:28:	ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE	1000 BLOCK E CORK ST
24-031575	09/15/2024 01:51:	VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG THROW MISSILES	100 BLOCK W PICCADILLY ST
24-031576	09/15/2024 02:09:	SUSPICIOUS PERSON SUSPICIOUS PERSON	W BOSCAWEN ST/ N BRADDOCK ST 'DT
24-031581	09/15/2024 07:31:	VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG	1000 BLOCK ALLEN DR
24-031586	09/15/2024 09:31:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	2100 BLOCK S LOUDOUN ST
24-031595	09/15/2024 11:07:	DOG RUNNING AT LARGE DOG RUNNING AT LARGE	200 BLOCK E FAIRFAX LN
24-031597	09/15/2024 11:38:	ACCIDENT/NO PI ACCIDENT/NO PI	N EUCLID AVE/ GROVE ST
24-031598	09/15/2024 11:49:	INDECENT EXPOSURE INDECENT EXPOSURE	W OATES AVE/ PENNSYLVANIA AVE
24-031600	09/15/2024 12:10:	ASSAULT - DELAYED ASSAULT - DELAYED	2500 BLOCK WILSON BLVD

24-031601	09/15/2024 12:42:	DOG RUNNING AT LARGE DOG RUNNING AT LARGE	1700 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
24-031609	09/15/2024 13:51:	ALL ANIMAL CALLS ALL ANIMAL CALLS	300 BLOCK SHENANDOAH AVE
24-031612	09/15/2024 14:23:	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	2100 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
24-031614	09/15/2024 14:47:	ACCIDENT/NO PI ACCIDENT/NO PI	HOPE DR/ WILSON BLVD
24-031616	09/15/2024 15:37:	FOUND/LOST PROPERTY FOUND/LOST PROPERTY	2300 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
24-031617	09/15/2024 15:37:	FOUND/LOST PROPERTY FOUND/LOST PROPERTY	N BRADDOCK ST/ PEYTON ST
24-031618	09/15/2024 15:44:	HEALTH/WELFARE CHECK DOA	1100 BLOCK CONWAY ST
24-031619	09/15/2024 15:51:	SHOPLIFTING SHOPLIFTING	2300 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
24-031620	09/15/2024 16:12:	ALL ANIMAL CALLS ALL ANIMAL CALLS	900 BLOCK CEDAR CREEK GR
24-031625	09/15/2024 17:00:	DISORDERLY CONDUCT DISORDERLY CONDUCT	800 BLOCK FAIRMONT AVE
24-031628	09/15/2024 17:20:	ACCIDENT/NO PI ACCIDENT/NO PI	00 BLOCK W SOUTHWERK ST
24-031632	09/15/2024 18:10:	DOG RUNNING AT LARGE DOG RUNNING AT LARGE	200 BLOCK MILLWOOD AVE
24-031633	09/15/2024 18:17:	MENTAL PERSON BOMB THREAT	1800 BLOCK AMHERST ST
24-031636	09/15/2024 18:40:	SUSPICIOUS PERSON SUSPICIOUS PERSON	400 BLOCK W CORK ST

24-031638	09/15/2024 19:01:	PROBLEM WITH NEIGHBOR PROBLEM WITH NEIGHBOR	1600 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
24-031640	09/15/2024 19:03:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	500 BLOCK YORK AVE
24-031644	09/15/2024 19:32:	DISORDERLY CONDUCT DRUNK IN PUBLIC	700 BLOCK FORT COLLIER RD
24-031646	09/15/2024 19:58:	DISORDERLY CONDUCT DISORDERLY CONDUCT	500 BLOCK W CORK ST
24-031653	09/15/2024 21:08:	LARCENY LARCENY	600 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE
24-031654	09/15/2024 21:12:	VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG	00 BLOCK N CAMERON ST
24-031655	09/15/2024 21:17:	HEALTH/WELFARE CHECK DRUG CASE	600 BLOCK MILLWOOD AVE
24-031657	09/15/2024 21:26:	DISORDERLY CONDUCT DISORDERLY CONDUCT	500 BLOCK W CORK ST
24-031658	09/15/2024 21:53:	DOMESTIC DOMESTIC	600 BLOCK FAIRVIEW AVE
24-031660	09/15/2024 22:02:	HIT AND RUN DUI	00 BLOCK N CAMERON ST
24-031661	09/15/2024 22:11:	LARCENY LARCENY	500 BLOCK DUNLAP ST
24-031662	09/15/2024 22:19:	DOMESTIC DOMESTIC	600 BLOCK FAIRVIEW AVE

24-03166709/15/202423:29:

WARRANT CASE DOMESTIC

500 BLOCK W CORK ST

Total Number of Calls:38

 Printed:
 9/16/2024

 Page 3 of 3
 Version 10.1 - Call Agency